-

SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

. -
il ;’. ,” AR VS, k"} [ DR
NO.’ Lo T ED NO. 277 .7 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE $ Juyee
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ ca
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § v

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ Al i
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35:00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25:00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25:00
COPIES § ¢, o0
NOTARY $ /e S,
TOTAL ¥ ek kst s ek st sk st sk ek ok ok $ Taiiw e
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ Gl
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 L
TOTAL #*#kkkikrkokkksksknknks ¢ T S
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $46:60
RECORDER OF DEEDS 3
TOTAL ¥ skoksiesdksdoknnidkomoksksor ¢ N
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ S.v0

TOTAL **#*stskssrsssrickustns ¢ o
S S S

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 208 )
TOTAL *¥¥x¥sksksokkoiodieddokkrhs § - n
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § ;AL
MISC. $

$

TOTAL *#% kxkokskosokt koo pkksn ¢

N Fq'p[,f 9]

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



09/26/2008 FRI 10:34 PAX 7247284239 dloaz/002

Mancini & Associates
201A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
Phone (724) 728-4333
Fax (724) 728-4239

Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.

*Licensed in PA and FL
September 26, 2008
Columbia County Sheriff
P.O. Box 380
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
ATTN: Real Estate
STAY SHERIFF’'S SALE
BEVERLY SHANGRAW
224 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603
2008-CV-390
SALE DATE 10/1/08

Dear Sheriff,

Kindly stay the Sheriff's Sale scheduled for October 1, 2008. This defendant is currently in

Bankruptcy. _
If there is anything else you may need, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you in

advance for your cooperation.

Res ly. submitied,

)

Daniel J. Mancini, Esquire




QL}/L@QE JNETIAC LT

09/25/2008 FRI 10:33 FAX 7247284239

DANIEL J. MANCINI & ASSOCIATES
201A Fairview Drive '

Monaca, PA 15061

Phone (724) 728-4233

Fax (724) 728-4239
mancinilawfirm@attorneydanielmancini.com

Fax Cover Sheet

DATE: S/26/08

TO: Columbia County Sheriff PHONE: .......

ATTN: Real Estate FAX: (570) 389-5625

FROM: Daniel J. Mancini, Esquire PHONE: (724) 728-4233
FAX: (724) 728-4239

RE: Beverly Shangraw  Case #2008-CV-390

Number of pages including cover sheet: 2

COMMENT: Please stay the sheriff Sale that is scheduled for October 1, 2008.
Thank you.

STATEMENT OF CONFIDENTIALITY

The documents included with this facsimile transmittal sheet contain information
from the offices of the Daniel J. Mancini & Associates which is confidential and/or
privileged and/or exempt from disclosure under applicable laws. This information is
intended to be for the use of the addressee named on this transmittal sheet. If you are not
the addressee, note that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this
faxed information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in crror, please notify
us by iclephone (collect) immediately so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the

onginal documents at no cost to you. ‘ L
rlnd VR FAX 7O &@7

Sgcv ikl 28 STRGE: ‘
s Sk ke SESTIL L
/S <
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SHERIFF’'S SALE COST SHEET

ébé’//s F 4o %nfk A V8. .fb)éuer“/y 5)1(:;145}&1@)
NO._66-08  ED NO._590-% D DATE/TIVE OF SALE Swc. a5 o8 &9

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $/SO60
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 2+ SO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ hod
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 500
NOTARY $ 1L.00
TOTAL *#* sk sakiok stk dnrirs ¢ 3 ?6,00
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 773
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 .
TOTAL ###wrsstihmmictioksirx § [/ 3,28
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ %P/ ) SO
TOTAL #*s*skickssksrmmmokinit ¢ S /; C;(:)
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  $77/7:07
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 $59&,3 .
TOTAL **fsst kbt skshidninion § ?'f‘?} L/&
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 $/1778&
WATER 20§ _
TOTAL ****5kdnxknkskhshanrss § j*"/g, clé
SURCHARGE FEE {DSTE) $ )00
MISC. $
3

TOT AL %3k sk ook okodoeok ek ok deokodok $ L R

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 7% 37, 5€



JUL-24-2008(THU) 22:58 BERWICK RREA JOINT SEWER RUTHORT (FAX)15707528479 F. 0017003

AREA JOINT SEWER AUTLIORITY:

July 25, 2008

Timothy T, Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE

VS

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

DOCKET # G6ED008 JD # 390JD2008

| Dear Timothy:

The updated amount duc on sewer account #125812 for the property located at

224 Martzville Road Berwick, Pa through December 31, 2008 is $250.07.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sinecerely,

Jth—
Kelly

Authority Clerk

Hearing I@afmd rd ¥y
1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, PefitSAaninnb@arorunity Provider and Pravider

Phone: (570} 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479




Jun 24

08 10:53a Beatrice Law Offices 570-546-0303

BEATRICE LAW OFFICES
ATTORNEYS & COUNSELLORS AT LAW
PO BOX 70
HUGHESVILLE, PA 17737
(570)546-2050

JAMES BEATRICE, JR.
ALTHEA C. EEATRICE
ANTHHONY C. BEATRICE

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL FORM

TO: Tim Chambertain, Shenff of Columbia County
Tele: 570-389-5622
Fax:: 570-389-3625
FROM: Attormey Beatrice’s Office
RE: Stay Sale of Real Estate of
Shangraw, Beverly at
224 Martzville Rd., Berwick
Docket Number 5-08-bk-51756
Chapter 13 Bankruptcy Filing
Number of Pages Including Cover: 4  DATE: June 24, 2008

Dear Sheriff

Attached please find copy of filing of Chapter 13 Bankruptcy. Kindly stay sale scheduled
for above mentioned real estate. If you have any questions please call.

Sincerely yours,
James Beatrice, Jr.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

The information transmitted herewith may be confidential and protected from disclosure by law as
proprietary information., attorney-client cornmunications, attorney work product or otherwise. It
is intended for the exclusive use of the named recipient.

If you are not the named recipient, disclosure or distribution of the information transmitted
herewith may be subject to legal restriction or sanction, and you are requested to notify us by
tefephone to arrange for return of the information and all copies.
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cCoPY
BL(Officigl Eacm 1LY

Unifed States Bankruptcy Court -
Middle District of Pennsylvania Voluntary Petition

Name of Dehtor GF individoal, enter Laat, Fimt, Middie): Nama of Joint Tehtor (Spouaey (Tast, Firsl, Middic )
Shangraw, Beverly M

Cab e vames used by the Deblors in the T 8 yoars All Pher Names smed by the Tomt Deblor 1o lhe bast 8 voar
(inciude marricd, maiden, and iradc names): {nclude marmizd, maiden, and ade names):

FKA Beverly M Schechterty

Last four digits of Soc. See. or Individunl-Taxpayer L. (TTTNY No./Campletc BN [Lust four digits of Soc. Sec. or individoal-Taxpayer 11, (TETN) No/Compicts ET1W

il mere tan ome, stae all (il maore than ome, siate all)

wxx-xx-2904
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Strect, City. and State): Street Addreas of Jomt Debtor (No. amd Strect, City. and Satey:

224 Martzville Rd

Berwick, PA

ZIP Code ZIP Code
B [ 18603 T

Couaty of Revidencs or of the Primeipsl Mace of Musiness: County of Rasidence or of the Prncipal Place of RBusiness:

Columbia
Maiting Addres= of Diebdor (iff differont from atoot nddiose): Mailing Addscas of Joint Dichtor (il differont from skreet addeoss ¥

2H Code |

AP Cande
|
Foeation of Principal Assets of Busings: Debior ~
$ different from street sddress above): 5 ! Z] ?.‘ b & 5 ) } ) 5 4,
Type of Delrter Natare of Basincw Chapter of Bankruptcy Code Under Which
{Form of Organimtion) {Cheek ane bex) the Petition iv Fibed (Chock one box)
fhrel one hine) 8 Hu:al;{lt. (i:m‘. ‘.;:minc&-. Y Chapter 7
. . - Simgh: Assct Reol Falate oy delined . i 5 Polty y it

B Indh idual fincludes Jomt Debiors ) in lgl TS0 6161 (5113 [J £ hapler < & u?w‘r;l::rl_:::mmr:—m l:;ic_ngmimn

S Rrkitr 2 on page ol this form. 0 Raikoad (O Chapter 0o a Forag ain Proceoding

) Lo N a7 15 ity £ » i

[] Carpacation finctades LLC and LLP) O Stockbroker {3 Chapter Ii? .i!mpu.r 15 Petition fur Recognitinn

3 . 0 Commeodity Rroker N < hapler £3 of 8 Foreign Nowmain Praczeding
D Partncrahip O Clearing Rank
[3 Cilsee <ii debtor is me ane of the sbov e cotitios. O tther

sheck tis Do and state type of anbly betow ) — ’\':l[:l:: ot Debrt

Tax-Exempi Fuiity (tCheck one benc)
{theck ho, i applinsive | T)cl_)t.-; are prmeacily sevaamer deds, 3 Metrs arc prienaniy
3 Nebtor s a lax-uxempt organication defed v 17 €18 § INIR) na huimess debls
undor Title 26 of the United States "incurmed by s i idunh Srmarily fer
Code (the IMema! Revenue Codel, e petseai, famity, o koussheid purpese
Fiting Fee (Check anc box e ok o o Chapter 11 Debtors
B oyl Filing Fee aktached [1 Dehtor is n small hosines: dehior as defned in [T TS0 § 19145117
] tit 3 o dehb

[T Viling Foe 1o be poid in nstal bs (applicablc 1o individaake anly). Mast O ixebior is wel 2 small husiness o defmed m 11 ULS0L § 10 ST

Check if

I Pebtor’s spgregate noncontinzent liguidated debis (cxclading debis gwed
to insiders or aflileekes ) me Ioxs than $2_1901 006,

¢ hubi’. al! applizabile boges:
A plae in being filed with this potition.
E Aucapdanect 4 the plan were solivited prepotition fram one or arare

i unable o puy fov cxcept in mutallmonls. Rule 1HG(bY. Sec t #heal vnm 44

O Filing Fec waner raquested {applicablz to chapter T individusds onTy ) MNast

d
eilmch siened appheation for the cowrt’s conmideration vertifying thai the deblor I
l
attach sizacd applivetion For the court’s comsidembion. Sex QR eal Form 30t !

i

' vhasszs oF ereditors, in necordansy with L U500, § 1E60h,
Syvmputienl Adiminivrative Tuforamiion ** lames Beatice Jr *** = TINR A k YT 481 ey
D Diebnow gsiimates ok Fomeds il by available for distribution i anscvurog oredhtors, ‘l(‘lale “DJ:ET I
Ml Drobion corimaies that, afler imy exempt propenty = exclhaded and sdmmistralivie expurses padl, :‘ M Yilll o i

there will be: oo finds available for disiribotion to upseorred oroditons t}_
PH Wi fKes - Ornpa

Fshmaled Number of Creditons

| ] D o Q Didigicn
: 0 Taes- 20 N et
s : LS A, IENR TR
Feremated Aamets JUN 24 Zﬂm
] 4 | | i | = 3 [} - .
Pree BN RGO 1a B900.H00 ST RERENLOG]  EWL00NNG]  SUNMISHO0 SWIOONI01 Mare i D ) Qjﬁ n" :
£50,00 S 1 00N SN W 1 54 I %i0 1in 01 17 SHH W 5N L AL mehes B3 bllicw i N ! i, D
reriV e LA T [ IR miliion milfiour - f
Veogimaredd U gabilibies : L [. l{:‘ i) l'{”’) &’EQQ._
.0 0 u u| t] 0 i
e :inn jr;% v ﬁ,}nm! SLOGOONY  $I0 G et SINOA0G,M SRIGMKODE Y i :
Slo0ap %R m El I LD K 3 for X500 wE| : T TI
TEHT Ill-li:li:':. Al i :r‘:-.llmn 1o i ! EN’I .L.J \.._JD




Jun 24 08 10:53a

Beatrice Law Office

i (Official Form 1)(1/08)

s 570-546-0303

Voluntary Petition

Fins page puist be compieted and filed in eveny cose)

Manr: o) Pelions)
Shangraw, Beverly M

All Prior Bankruptey Caxes Filed Within Last

8 Yeaurs (1¥ more than 1wo, atach additional sheety

b {ocalion
pwhere Filed: - Nane -

Case Numwher Frae Fried:

o
3 ¥l {iled:

Case Nomber Date [tcd:

Pending Bankrupicy Case Filed by any Spowse, Pattner, or

Affilinte of hix Debtor (If more than ane. attach additional sheel)

Mame ol Deblor: Case Mumber: ate Filed:
! - None -
1 sirict Helatwonship: Judpe.

; Exhibit A Exhibit B

Tobe compieied 1 deblar 1s required to Fle ponodiv ropeits {e.g..
tormy, 1K and 100) with the Sceusities and Fxchange Commission
puraaant fo Section 13 ar 15(d) of the Secuncs Exchanpe Act o 1134
and s requesting rehiol ander chaper 11.)

L] Exhibit A is atached and made a part of this peiion.

{Vo be completed il debtar iz ar ndividual whase debts are pomarily consumer debts )

L. the attomey for the pititioner named in the Foregoing petition, declan: that 1
have intovered the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed noader chapter 7. 11,
T2our 13 ol iitle U1 Unaed States Code, and hase cxptained the relicl available
unider ¢ach such chapter. | further centily that [ delivered to the debtor the notice
roquirad by 11 85507 BR400hy

__ June 24 26008
(1ate)

P )

b X _Isf lames Beatrice, Jr.
[ Signature of Attorney for Deblor(s)

! James Beatrice, Jr.

Diocs the dublur own or bave posseasion of any propury that poses or & alluged o
{3 Yos nnd Exhibil C is sttached and made & pan ol this petition.
| RV

e —

Wxkihic O

pose & theem of imminend and jdentdiable harm to public bentl or safety?

Exhihit D
L oate wompieted b overy ndividual debor 11a joint petstion: 1 1iled. cavh sponse must complote and attach & separnic Fxhirit 1)
| : . .
p BB Exhibic D completed and signed by ihe debior is stached and made 4 pan of this petition
| 1t(his is o 0int petition:
[} Lxhibre 1 also compleied and signed by the jomt debior is attached und made 2 part of this petition.
|
i. H Pognrdtin g the btnr - Yeouo
i tCherk any applicable pox)
E M Debior has been domicied or has hod a residencs, prinsipal ploce of businicss, of principal assets in this Districl far 180
: days immediately sreceding the date of thiz petition or for a tonger pant of such 180 davs than in any other District
; a There is & banknuptey ease eanceming deblor's affilinte. g neml partner, or parmership pending in this Pistrice
' o Dxbior §s a debtor in g foreign procesding and principal place of business or principal assels in the Liniled Sttes in

thiz District, or has no prinvipal place = besing ety

sought in this Districy,

- in the Umited Suates bot is a defendant in an action ar
proceeding Jim a federal or state court] in this Pristrct, or the imterests of the parties will be served in regand to the telicf

1Chaek alt app

1 Tandlord has a judgment against e dehior for possezsion
(Noame of landbord thiy ohiztrad ol onn
!
i
{ Mk of Jandlord i
i C
H e entire monetany defanl that gave nise us the joedanont
; = . .
) after the {iling of the retiticar
' N [rebror certifies that he/she has served Lhe Landlomd with U

Debior has inchiaded in this petivion e deposic witl the cond of any fenl thag wenld became due during the 30-d

Certificagon by a lehtor Wha Besides av a Yenunt of Residential Properiy

icable bagesy

af dehinrs residenee. (1 hox chesked. complele the Following. )

Jebtor claims that under applicable aonbani ey by, thert ane circamstances under which the debtor wemid be pemitted to cure

or possession, alter the judgmen) for possession was entered, and

ay peRod

its certtficaton (1] [1.5.0, § 362(0).
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Beatrice Law Offices

W (€3 ffieinl Form 1) 1/408)

570-546-0303

Pape 3

'Voluntary Petition

(This page must be completed and filed in overy coses

k
E
;

Name of Debor(s),

Shangraw, Bevarly M

,.—r.n-
P

Sipnature(s) of Debtor{s) {((ndividualtlointy i
T declars warder pamalty of pegury that the isfosmstivn or veisd in . i
Pelition i e and coreccl. [
| TF petitioncr is an individual whose debils ore primarily consamer debiy and 1
has cheson o Gle prdor chaptor 71 T am swane that § moy poocsnd pnouy
shapder T AT, 32, o0 13 of tRle 71, I'nited States Code, uncherstand the relicl’
avmilable under 2ach snch chapler, and choose 1o procead ks lapha 7
T per aflomney reprorants me And na bankruptey patition pragvrr agns the
pretetion | T have ablained and nead the nolice reguinsd by 11 1550, §3d20h) 2
o
Froquest mebicd m awondanoe with Lhe chapter of title 11, Undiod Shgs Cody, ;
e 2i0icdd e Bhis polition, *
: Ll
5/ Beverly M Shangraw e
Signatare of Debior Haverly M Shangraw

Sighatte of ot Peltor

Nigmature ol 3 Foreizn Representative
Peclare uadsr peaaliy of pecpaes that ihe information o ded n his TG
ot and coreect e | am the forcign reprerentative of a debior in 5 foraign
rrcading. and that Tane anthorized o Ifc this periion.
Uheek anbe ok bax )

O Irequest rebicT in sceoedance with chapler 15 of 51T 11,1 sited States Code.
Cuetified zopivs of the documents requirsd by 111780 §1919 2ng afachen|

O Purmtcmel s VL2880 STSEL T regpuedt relisi in accordancs with the chayer
aftitks 11 speaiticd in this petilion. A eertified copy of the order franting
redomerition sl the forgion main proecseding 1o akashed

X

Signatene of Fomign Reprosentalive .

Printed Mame of Fureion Represon intive

IS 1S

i eciepnono Numbar { U 0ot represented by anomes)

une 24,2008
Dat:

Sigmatare of Attorney”

| X gl James Beatrice_Jr_
Sigaature of Atlomey for Debtoa(s) §
_James Beatrice, Jr. e i
Hrinied Nam: of Attomey (v Debiors; ¥
. i
Heatrice Law Offices e ]
Fivm Nane i
PO Box 70
Hugheswlle, P& 17737
Adidress . t
HI0-AaAG-205
Tehrpiome Nomber !
June 24, 2008 e |
[RAETS
YInoncase in whichn § 7070h K 4XTY) applics. this signatars abse conzteye: o
cenificatice thee the atormsy bas ne 'n.'llq'—'n}udg.; St Lae ‘Haqk.}."' el e
inlormaton im the schadubes 3 incamect.
Bhmatre of Debtar (Carporaton/Parmenship)
! duzlare under peaalty of perjury that e infonnsion provided i this
petlion % trus and gorteet, and that | have freen anthorized fo o the e ibion
on behadf of the dubior.
How duimer regquusts telicl moavcordance wilh tho claeter of s b L peage b
Sioics Code, spoailied in 1thas parition.
Stumature uf Authorized Individuat o
T itnicd Senee ol Authorized Individuay | . o
it of Autharized fndividual ' '
E bti:.l_ T N o o

Signature of Non-Attorney Rankruptey Petition Preparer

tdeclare wmder penalty of pegjary that. €11 ¥ am o henkrupicy pergion
pruparee u debimad ;11 U.S.0§ 116 (2 § prepared this docoment Por
ownpamaibiien and bwee provided the deblor with 3 sapy of thie document
amd thi matices and inlvmation requived undoe 11 12 800 B8 1100k,
UG and 2R and, (30 i eles or sitidelines have beun prom nleated
purssant o 1L VS8 5 1100 setting @ maximuen Fee for servicos
slugenhic by hankrupiey potition peeparers, | have giver the dehior noliec
ot e micimeon smonm befors proparing oy dostmet? G Gling fur &
cheblor or secaptng sey e o the deblor, ns reguirl s that xection,
I Tcwal Form 19 iz adbached

Ponte Mame and titte, 1! "“".;\ l‘Jrl;!‘lnkﬂlpih"}'“i‘;ﬂﬁt'—llm Pl'l.‘rp{ll‘l..“;_

Sevnr-Seewrity aumber (8 e bankniipey potition preparer ix o
an individual, state the Socinl Security number of the officer
principal. responsthie person of parmar of the bankruptey petition
propimer ¥Reguired by P TTS 0 § oy

Ak

[Mate

Siinaineg ol Bankouptey Petiteon Preparer or officer, principal, reponsibsle
furiin s perisee whiase Soorab Sceuniin sambar s provided shove

Sameas aimd Sowwal Scearity avmbers of all sther individuals wive propared ar
aaaitex] in proparemr thae dhovsmumi meboyy the hankrmiey ;s (ptiom ey 14
vk i tndeeluad

[rmare han onc pemon preparced Wiz document., attach mitghtinal chegts
confamang to the sppropeisie official form Cor carch s

Pk ey i Freraree s failie o camply wiek ihe prrae iy
beraf Mgl of Bomk erupfoy Oeocedies prae coxnlt o

R ewe smipieampna et SO NI SRV S0 Sa




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
wells Fa Yo Bk pOA  vs_ flever f/,sf Shan LS
NO. (b6-CF ED NO. 390-0% D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: Jane 35,08 0730

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX -~ 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED;

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspapcr of general circulation with its principal office and place of busincss at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice June 4, 11, 18, 2008 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publishcr of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the atfiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication arc true.

RN RIRIISE permsvLvaN
My commission expires Notarfal Seal
nnig L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Soott Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Expires July 3, 2011

Member, Pannsylvania Association of Notaries

ANd oW, eeneeeneeny 200 , T hereby certify that the advertising and

pubhication charges amounting to Boe.ovovveeirinreeeeeenn. for publishing the foregoing noiice, and ihe

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



Mancini & Associates
201A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
Phone (724) 728-4233
Fax (724) 728-4239

Daniel J. Mancini, Esy.
#*Licensed in PA and FL

May 30, 2008
Columbia County Sheriff
P.O. Box 380
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: WELLS FARGO BANK NA AS TRUSTEE
VS
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
Affidavit of Service for Mortgage Foreclosure
2008-CV-390

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed find a Return of Service along with the Notice Pursuant to Rule
3129 that was sent to notify the Creditors of the scheduled Sheriff sale. Please
file these documents with the above mentioned case. We have sent the
originals to the Prothonotary for filing.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter. If you have any
questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to telephone
our office.

Respéctfully Submitted,
P

Mancini, E

PA Bar ID 39353




Daniel Mancini & Associales
Daniel J. Mancini, Fsq.,

PA DBar IT): 39353

201 A l'airview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
{724Y728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WLLLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL. ACTION — LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

RETURN OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that T have deposited in the U.S. Mails at Aliquippa, Pennsylvania on
May 23, 2008, a true and correct copy of Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA R.C.P.
3129.1 to ail licn holders of record by regular first class mail (Certificate of Mailing form in
compliance with U.S. Postal Form 3817 is attached hereto as cvidence), which mailing receipts
are attached. Service addresses are as follows:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICTAL
MORTGAGE CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA

417 Central Road

Suite 2

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLATM BUREAU
Pc Box 380

Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

By
Danfé] ¥-ancini, Esq.
Aftorncy for Plamtiff
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Damiel Mancini & Associates
Daniel . Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar ID: 39333

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
(724Y728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTTON —LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTOY CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
Vs MORTGAGE FORLECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SIIANGRAW
DEFENDANT

NOTICE PURSUANT TO PA, R.C.P. 3129

Notice 1s hereby given to the following parties who hold onc or more mortgage. judgment or tax
liens or any claim against the real cstate of 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,

BENEFICTAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICTAL
MORTGAGE CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA

417 Central Road

Suite 2

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MBV&PG 2060701474 RECORDED 2/8/2007 AMOUNT $15,581.85

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

Po Box 380

Courthouse

35 West Main Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

04B-02-132

YEAR 2006 AMOUNT $2,520.20 AMOUNT $2.554.04
YEAR 2007 AMOUNT $2.416.21 AMOUNT $2 481.95

You are hercby notified thal on Wednesday, June 25, 2008 at 10:00 A.M. prevailing time, by
virtue of a Writ of Exccution issued oul of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania.
on the judgment of, WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE, the Sheriff of Columbia County.
Pennsylvania will cxpose at Public Sale at the Sheriff*s Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, PA, the real estatc of BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW, known and numbered as 224
MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603, Columbia County. A description of said real estate is
hercto attached.

You are further notified that a Schedule of Distribution of Proposed Distribution will be filed by
the Sherifl of Columbia County within thirty (30) days, and distribution will be made in accordance with
the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

You arc further notified that the lien you hold against the said real estatc will be divested by the
salc and that you have an opportunity to protect youpAnie cst, 1f any, by being notificd of said Sheriff’s
Sale. ;

DATE: May 23, 2008 By:
Danjél \_Maficini. Esq.

Attdmey for Plaintiff




Daniel Mancim & Associales
Daniel I, Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar 11> 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
(724Y728-4233
mancinilawlirm@comeast. net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK. NA CTVIL ACTION — LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

HOXTGAGE LEGAL DESCRIETICON

AZL THOSZ WO 1 IzZ=z IOOR TERITE 0 LEED LICLTIT IN TEE BoROUEE
T OBLAWIIE, IOUNTY IF o < FINNEYL

T
SN

MEATIVCOLLI BRORD, ILIC FUINT
{ MLoTE LT o iz

WIIZHIP LILTLEIR

BOCRESS: L04 VRSTIVILLE SOLD; SISWICK, Po lIeTIivil
TARCEILg: T4R-0I-_32

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Dced of Beverly M. Shangraw
F/K/A Beverly Scheehterly, an unmarricd woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in
Columbia County Deed Book 20030 page 8630.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL TD#: 04B-02-(32 in the Deed Regigfry ONfice of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania. ]

I/\ J / ~
Danidl J_wtareini, Esquire

Altlorney for Plaintiff




Daniel Mancini & Associates
Danicl J. Maneini, Fsq.,

PA Bar [D: 39333

201 A Farrview Drive
Monaca, DA 13061
(7247284233
mancinilawfirm@comeast. net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
: (Affidavit No. 1)

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE, PlaintilT in the abovc action. by its attorney, Daniel 1. Mancini,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execntion was filed. the following information
concerning the real property located at 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Naime and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Beverly M. Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Beverly M. Shangraw

224 Martzvitle Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Lad

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real properly
lo be sold:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE

701 Corporate Center Drive, Raleigh, NC 27607

¢/o Danicl J. Mangcini, Esg. 201 A Fairview Drive, Monaca, Pa 15061

2003-CV-390 JUDGMENT SENT FOR RECORDING 4/9/2008 AMOUNT $117,200.27

4, Name and address of the last recorded hotder of every mortgage of record:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE

701 Corporate Center Drive, Ralcigh, NC 27607

c/o Danicl J. Mancini, Esq. 201A Fairview Drive. Monaca, Pa 15061
MBV&PG 200508631 RECORDED 8/16/2005 AMQUNT $103,300.00

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICTAL MORTGAGE CO.
OF PENNSYLVANIA

417 Central Road

Suite 2

Bloomsburg, PA 7815

MBV&PG 200701474 RECORDED 2/8/2007 AMOUNT $15,581.85

06-02



N

Name and address of every other person who has any record licn on the property:
UNKNOWN

6. Name and address ol every other person who has any record intcrest in the property and whosc
interest may be affected by the Sale:

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

Po Box 380

Courthouse .

35 West Main Stireet

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

04B-02-132

YEAR 2006 AMOUNT $2,520.20 AMOUNT %$2,554.04
YEAR 2007 AMOUNT $2,416.21 AMOUNT $2,481.95

7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintifl as knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be alfected by the Sale:

UNKNOWN

T verify that the statcments made in this AfTidavit are true and correct (o the best of my knowledge,
information or belicf. I understand that false statements herein arc made subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.

‘4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.
/A ﬂL—/

Dahidt J. Mancini, Esq.

Attorney Bar No.: 39333

Dated this 23" Day of May 2008

06-02



Daniel Manciti & Associates
Dimiel J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar ID: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Momnaca, PA 15061
(7247284233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - LAW
AS TRUSTEL
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVLERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

RETURN OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuani 1o PA R.C.P.
3129 was sent Lo the Defendant, BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW | at her respective address which is 224
MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603. The Noticc ol Sheriff’s sale was sent by Certified /
Registered Mail. which 1 deposited in the U.S. Mails at Monaca. Pennsylvania on May 23. 2008..

[n addition 1o the Notice sci forth above. a Notice of Sale was also sent to cach Defendant via Regular First
Class Mail on May 23, 2008. A copy of Certificate of Mailing i

By —’7—’"
Danifl { Maficini, Esq,

Attornev for Plaintifl
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PHONE
(570} 389-5622

May 23, 2008

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COI UMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEAILTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,

WELLS FARGO BANK

VS.
BEVERLY SHANGRAW

WRIT OF EXECUTION #66 OF 2008 D

POSTING OF PROPERTY

POSTED A COPY OF THI SHERIFF'S SALE BILL. ON THE

PROPERTY OF BEVERLY SHANGRAW. AT 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO

SO AI\'SWW
DH UTY SIICRIFE %

TMOTH& 1" CI[AMBFRLAI\I
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 23" DAY OF MAY 2008

,OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Wwendy Wastover, Notary Public
Bbuncbu g, Columbia Co., PA o
ommisaicn CXpires Navpmber a7, 200
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TIMOTHY Y. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PEHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 Z4 HOUR FHONE
15T0) U562 BLOOMSALURG, PA 17815 {574} 784-5300
FAK: (370) 3a9-56.15
WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE Docket # 66ED2008
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 15, 2008, AT 9:50 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON BEVERLY SHANGRAW AT 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO RICHARD CORDINGLY, SON, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, APRIL 16, 2008 ‘T‘ . .
%«W@ . ¢

NOTARY@BLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ;D [ ) )/
; Motarial Seal X /é;-’»‘ e
: Wandy Wasiovar, Motary Peblle L '
I Wsndy Wt A P D'ANGELO
iy G w0 Ewpiie Novariber 07, 2609 DEPUTY SHERIFF



LEERNGIETER 2008 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORG FOR: CCLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2008 5857
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT T MILLS ™ [ LESS DISCOUNT | AX AMOUNT DUE] TNCL PENALTY
Oo::_m. C Gingher GENERAL. 31,930 6.146 192.32 196.24 215.86]
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 42.09 42.95 47.25
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 39.11 39.91 41.91
. LIGHT 1.75 54.76 55.88 58.67
HOURSMON, TUE, THUR 9:30 AM - 4 FM BORO RE 10.56 331.69 338.46 355.38
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAYS
The discoum & penalty 609.97 673.44 719.Q
ﬁIOZm“mNO-NmM-r\AhN have been om_nm_mﬂma PAY THIS AMOUNT Al 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience If paid on or befure | If paid on or before | If paid after
. CNTY  TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
SHANGRAW BEVERLY M Penalty 10 % 3% Janvary 1, 2009

224 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BERWICK PA 18603

¥ou desire a receipt, send a self-ad dressed stamped enve O WikN you
H AX WO MU BHE RE

I paymen
= i

FARCEL: 04B-02 -132-00,000
224 MARTZVILLE RD

3352 Acres Land 5,841
Buildings 26,089
Total Assessment 31,930

FILE COPY



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - {1 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/14/2008 DOCKET # 66ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
ATTORNEY FIRM MANCIN] AND ASSOC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BEVERLY SHANGRAW MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
224 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BERWICK
SERVED UPON STl 3 0 Coeppgarg, ¢ %2
RELATIONSHIP So IDENTIFICATION
DATEcY . § 0 TIME © 75 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _/POB __POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
_//_) ) -
e .
Sl Lyl

DEPUTY ' i DATE G <. T © 2




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/14/2008 DOCKET # 66ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE

DEFENDANT BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

ATTORNEY FIRM MANCINI AND ASSOC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1615 LINCOLN AVE,

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Le S TE

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE ©z./5 6/ TIME _ /738 MILEAGE OTHER

Race ~ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A.

ATTEMPTS

PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POB < POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D.
E

REGISTERED AGENT
NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

T

/ 4
DEPUTY 7‘%{ M DATE &£ /s .0d




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/14/2008 DOCKET # 66ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE

DEFENDANT
ATTORNEY FIRM

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
MANCINT AND ASSOC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1108 FREAS AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON G(oi12i  Sed€2Si |

RELATIONSHIP ML e IDENTIFICATION

DATE CY-i§-0¢ TIME ¢£9¢® MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight __ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A.

MO 0w

e2

ATTEMPTS

PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___ POB __/ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

t/7 <7
DEPUTY ’Z”(u— M DATE ©¢ ./¢. 0 &




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/14/2008 DOCKET # 66ED2008

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

ATTORNEY FIRM MANCINI AND ASSOC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BENEFICIAL CONS DiS CO MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
417 CENTRAL ROAD STE 2

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON QQ Se L s

RELATIONSHIP SA/y A< IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢~/S - TIME /325 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POB X_POE___ CCSO __
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

,'f/q‘\_
DEPUTY r‘(fi éi’:Lw DATE
V,



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - OF - |1 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/14/2008 DOCKET # 66ED2008

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

ATTORNEY FIRM MANCINI AND ASSOC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMLESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON ABCLE=Ar (o) &

RELATIONSHIP (t . e \-S.ffﬂf,h(_'{ IDENTIFICATION

DATE “#~/5-F TIME ) S 2% MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB A POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT .
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

) g
DEPUTY /(‘:_27//4;@;;_ DATE (-~ {5 — £ j



APR~15-2008B(TUE) 02:57 BERWICK ARER JIDINT SEWER AUTHORI (FAX)15707528479 P.0BG2/003

April 15, 2008

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House= PO, Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE
VS,

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

DOCKET # 66ED2003 JD # 390JD2008

Dear Timothy:

‘The amount duc on sewer account #125812 for the property located at 224
Martzville Road Berwick, Pa through June 30, 2008 is $178.26.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

)&M;)%w/\

Authority Clerk

Hearipng Impaired 711
"BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Pravider and Provider”
1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/14/2008 DOCKET # 66ED2008

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

ATTORNEY FIRM MANCINI AND ASSOC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON 'Dg:y”) il sz

RELATIONsHIP (22 1< IDENTIFICATION
DATE Y4 -iS-¥ TIME gfde MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A.

moaw

e

ATTEMPTS

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB ¥ POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY

DATE N - (7-f




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:15-APR-08 FEE: 45,00 CERT. ND:44%8
SHANGEAW BEVERLY M DISTRICT: EBERWICK BORD
224 MARTZVILLE ROAD DEED 20050-8630
BERWICK PR 18603 LOCATICN: 224 MARTZVILLE RD BERWICK
PARCEL: 04B-02 -132-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAE BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST C08TS DUE
2006 FPRIM 2,554.04 50.74 115.00 2,719 .78
2007 PRIM 2,481.95 53.62 0.00 2,535.57
TOTAL DUE $5,255.35
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: July , 2008

THAIS IS5 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECCRDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMEER 31, 2007

REOTESEED B m:noﬂ)% 1 Chamlboer Join ihmfg
m.



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 4£-0F

DATE RECEIVED L~ 0%

DOCKET AND INDEX  4-)-6%

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION V.
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA .
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT :
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE g
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM v,
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L
CHECK FOR $1s88-60 OR | $060.00 §aa Ck# S /&/

“*IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE Vane_ 25 0%  TIME 09730
POSTING DATE Nre . AV
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER TSTWEEK Sive

2"P WEEK /)

38D WEREK )7 oF




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 25, 2008 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 66 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 390 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE TWO {2} CERTAIN PIECES, PARCELS OR TRACTS OF LAND LOCATED IN THE
BORQUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMETA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BQUNDED AND
CESCRIBED AS TOLLOWS:

FARCEL NOQ, 1:

BEGINNING AT & PCOINT ON THE 3CUTHERLY BQUNDARY LINE OF MARTZVILLE RCAD, SAID
PCINY BEING AT THE NCRTHEAST CCRNER OF LOT NO. 2 AS SHOWN ON "LCTS LAID QUT ON
THE PROPERTY OF J. D. KILE &0 ®, G. SCOTT IN BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP COLUMBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIAZA, KNOWN AS WALNUT GLEN TARM, DATED AUGUST 29, 133507,

SAID LOT NOC. 2 BEING LOT NOW OR LATE OF CARL HESS AND OTHERS; THENCE SOQUTH TWENTY-
TWO (22) DEGREES FIFTY (50 MINUTES WEST, ALCNG LAND OF SAID CARL HES3, A DISTANCE
OF OME HUNDRED FORTY-NINE ANMD FIVE-TENTHS (149-5/10} FEET, BE THE SAME MORE CR
LESS, TC A POINT ON LAND NOW OR LATE OF FIRST NATIONAL BANK OR MICHAEL ORAM; THENCE
NORTH FIFTY-FIVE (55) DEGREES FIFTY TWO (52) MIWUTES EAST, ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY
1180) FEET TO A POINT WHERE THIS COURSE INTERSECTS THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF
MARTZVILLE AVENUE; THENCE IN A NORTH SIXTY-NINE {69) DEGREES THIRTY {30) MINUTES
WESTERLY DIRECTICN ALONG THE SOUTHERM ROUMDARY OF MARTEZVILLE AVENUE, NINETY-FEIGHT
;58] FEAT, MORE QR LESS, TO & POINT, THE PLACE OF EBEGINNING.

ADDRESS: 224 MARTZVILLE RQAD; BERWICK, FA 186031333.

PARCEL#: 04B-02-132
Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw F/K/A Beverly
Schechtetly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/20035 and recorded 8/16/2005 in Columbia County Deed Book
20030 page 8630.
DWELLING KNOWN A3 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA [8603.

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL ID#: 04B-02-132 in the Decd

registry office of Columbia County Pennsylvania,
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at saie). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certitied check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING.BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certjfied check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT B!D UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder faiis to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action ugainst the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel Mancini Timethy T. Chamberlain
201A Fairview Drive www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Monaca, PA 15061



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 25, 2008 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 66 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 390 OF 2008 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE TWO (2} CERTAIN PIECES, PRRCELS OR TRACTS OF LAND LOCATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY CF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BCUNDED RND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLCWS:

FARCEL NO, 1:

EZGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY BOUNCARY LINE OF MARTZVILLE ROAD, SAID

POINT BEING AT THE NORTHEAST COBRNER OQF LOT NG. 2 A3 SHOWN ON "LOTS LAID CUT ON
THE PRCPERTY OF J. D. KILE AND E. G. SCOTT IN BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP COLUMBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, KNOWN AS WALNUT GLEN FARM, DATED AUGUST 2%, 1gs50",

SATD LOT NO. 2 BEING LOT NOW OR LATE OF CARL HESS AND OTHERS; THENCE SOUTE TWENTY—
TWO (22) DEGREES FIFTY (50 MINUTES WEST, ALONG LAND OF SAID CARL HE3S, & DISTANCE
OF ONE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE AND FIVE-TENTHS (149%-5/10) FEET, BE THE SAME MORE OR
LES3, TO A POINT OV LAND NOW OR LATE OF FIRST NATIONAL BANK OR MICHAEL OREM; TEEMNCE
NORTH FIFTY-FIVE (55) DEGREES FIFTY TWC (52) MINUTES EAST, ONE HUNDRED AND EFIGHTY
{180) FEET [0 A POINT WHERE THIS COURSE INTERSECTS THz SOUTHEERN BOUNDARY OF
MARTZVILLE AVENUE; THENCE IN A NCRTH SIXTY-NINE (69) DEGREES THIRTY (30) MINUTES
WESTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF MRRTZVILLE AVENUE, NINETY-EIGHT
198) FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

ADDREZS5: 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD; BERWICE, FA 186031333.

PARCEL#: 04B-02-132

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw F/K/A Beverly
Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in Columbia County Deed Book
20050 page 8630,

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 13603,

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL ID#: 04B-02-132 in the Deed

registry office of Columbia County Pennsylvania,
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at

time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES 't0O THE BIDDER, bO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sumns paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plainuffs Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Duanict Mancini Timothy T. Chamberlain
201A Fairview Drive www.sheriffofcolnmbiacounty.com

Monaca, PA 13061



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 25, 2008 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 66 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 390 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN PIECES, PARCELS OR TRACTS OF LAND LGCATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANTA, BOUNSED AND

DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
PARCEL NO., 1:

BEGINNIKG AT A POINT ON THE SCUTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF MARTZVILLE RCAD, SAID

POINT BEING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT NO. 2 AS SHOWN ON "LOTS LATID CUT ON

THE PROPERTY OF J. D. KILE AND E, G. SCOTT IN BRIAR CREEE TOWNSHIP COLUMBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, KHNOWN AS WALNUT GLEN FARM, DATED AUGUST 2%, 150",

SAID LOT NO. 2 BEING LOT NOW COR LATE OF CARL HESS AND OTHERS; THENCE SOUTH TWENTY-
TWO (22} DEGREES FIFTY (50 MINUTES WEST, ALONG LAND OF SAID CARL HEZS, A DISTANCE
CF ONE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE AND FIVE-TENTHS (149-5/10) FEET, BE THE 3AME MORE OR
LESS, TO A POINT ON LAND NOW OR LATE OF FIRST NATIONAL BANK OR MICHAEL ORAM; THENCE
NORTH FIFTY-FIVE (55) DEGREES FIFTY TWO (52) MINUTES EAST, OMNE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY
(180) FEET TO A POINT WHERE THIS COURSE INTERSECTS THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF
MARTZVILLE AVENUE; THENCE IN A NORTH SIXTY-NINE (69) DEGREES THIRTY (30) MIMNUTES
WESTERLY DIRECTICH ALONG THE SOQUTHERN BOUNDARY OF MARTZVILLE AVEMUE, NINETY-EIGHT

{98} FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.
ADDRESS: 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD; BERWICK, FA 186031333,
PARCEL#: 04B-02-132

Being the samce premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw F/K/A Beverly
Schechterly, an unmarricd woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in Columbia County Deed Book
20050 page 8630,
DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK., PA 18603,
IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL ID#: 04B-02-132 in the Deed
registry office of Columbia County Pennsylvania.

TERMS OF SALE

MINTMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIQD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to rescll the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsiblc for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel Mancini Timothy T. Chamberlain
201 A Fairview Drive www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Monaca, PA 15061



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF
VS
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

DEFENDANT

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

224 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

BOROUGH OF BERWICK

PARCEL No: 04B-02-132

CIVIL Division

Case Number: 2008-(3\»’.-390
ACOK ED - (0

Type of Pleading

Morigage Foreclosurc
Writ of Execution

Code and Classification:

Filed on Behalf Of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record:

Daniel J. Mancini, Esquire
Attorney at Law

201 A Fairview Drivg :
Monaca, PA 1506} -
(724) 728-4233

By: DANIFL J. MANCINI, ESQ.
PA L.D. No. 39353



BDanicl Mancini & Associates
Daniel J. Mancini, Esg.,

PA Bar 1D: 39333

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
(724)728-4233
mancinilawfirmgcomeast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION .- LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
VS MORTGA FORECLOSURE
BEVLERLY M. SHANGRAW
DLFENDANT

Writ of Execution

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
scll the following described property: _
224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICI?,{_,PA 18603

Please see attached Property description, Exhibit A E /
A

[ verily that [ am the Attorney for the Plaintiff ) AT o
Daniel J. Mancini, Esq. TD# 39353

AMOUNT DUE $117.200.27
INTEREST

from 03/01/07 $ .

to 04/08/08

(Costs ta be added) $_ .

I)ate:ﬁ( \\'\k D(t_ Prothonatary



02/15/2008 11.04 Fax 5707642477 CIMMIE WMERTZ ABSTRACTOR gotzsoz7

O

UNISOURCE
INFORMATION SERVICES

Appraisal * Title * Sptifamant * Default 190 Beecham Drive PAttsburgh, PA 15208-9774
Phone:B66.733. 7390 * Fax:866, 215. 2041

ORDER: T0Q5-20673¢ RE: SHAMNGRAW, BEVERLY M

224 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 1BeQ31333
COLUMBIA COUNTY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWC (2) CERTAIN PIECES, PARCELS OR TRACTZ OF LAND
LOCATED IN THE BORCUGH UF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMIA AND
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, POUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FQLLOWS:
PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING AT A PCINT ON THE SQUTHERLY
BOUNDARY LINE OF MARTZVILLE ROAD, SAID POINT BEING AT THE
NCRTHEAST CORNER OF LOT NO. 2 AS SHOWN ON "LOTS LAID OUT ON
THE PROPERTY OF J.D., KILE AND E.G. SCOTT IN BRIAR CREEK
TOWNSHIP COLUMBIA CQUNTY, PENNYSLVANIA, KNQWN AS WALNUT
GLEN FARM, DATED AUGUST 29, 1950", SAID LOT NO. 2 BEING LOT
NOW OR LATE OF CARL HESS AND OTHERS; THENCE SOUTH
TWENTY-TWO (22) DEGREES FIFTY (50) MINUTES WEST, ALONG LAND
OF SAID CARL HESS, A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE AND
FIVE-TENTHS (145-5/10) FEET, BE THE SAME MORE OR LESS, TO A
POINT ON LAND NOW OR LATE OF FIRST NATIONAL BANK CR MICHAEL
ORAM; THENCE NORTH FIFTY-FIVE (55) DEGREES FIFTY TWC (52)
MINUTES EAST, ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY (180} FEET TO A POINT
WHEZRE THIS COURSE INTERSECTS THE SOUTHERN ROQUNDARY OF
MARTZVILLE AVENUE; TEENCE IN A NORTH SIXTY-NINE (&9)
DEGREES THIRTY (30) MINUTES WESTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE
SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF MARTZVILLE AVENUE, NINETY-EIGHT (98)
FEET, MORE QR LESZ, TO A PQINT, THE PLACE OF BREGINNING.

ADDRESS: 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD; BERWICK, PA 186031233,

02/19/2008 10:12AM (GMT-05:00)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

WELLS FARGO BANK. NA
AS TRUSTEE

PLAINTIFT

VS
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

DEFENDANT

CLERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

224 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

BOROUGH OF BERWICK

PARCEL No: 04B-02-132

CIVIL Division

(ase Number: 20{]8-(5\/’-390
ACE-ED Lol

Type of Pleading

Mortgage Foreclosure
Writ of Exccution

Code and Classification:

Filed on Behalf Of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record: -

Dantel J. Mancini, Esqmrpe
Attorney al Law —h

201 A Fairview Drive ‘5o

Monaca, PA 1506} Zj

(724) 7284233 /P
. !J (-'

S t

3

A AR Ri

By: DANIEL J. MANCINL LSO,
PA LD. No. 39353



Daniel Mancini & Associates
Damiel J. Mancini, Fsg.,

PA Bar 11> 39333

201 A Fairview Drive
Muonaca, PA 15061
(724)728-4233

mancinilaw lirm&:comcast net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE N 2008-CV-390
Q008 -ED-lele
Vs ' MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

Writ of Execution

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are dirceted to levy upon and
sell the following described property:
224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICKI{;PA 18603

Pigase see attached Property descriptien, Exhibit <A™

J_:Y"‘ e e e e e = T

[ verify that I am the Attorney for the Plaintiff N N
Danfel J. Mancini, Esq. ID# 39353

AMOUNT DUE $117.200.27
INTEREST

from 03/01/07 S _
to 04/08/08

(Costs to be added) $

Date: _\'{' ‘ \'l' O‘) Prothonotary
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UNISOURCE
INPORMATION SERVICES

Appraizal * Title * Settlamant * Default 100 Beecnam Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15206-9774
Phone:B66.733.7390 * Fax:8665. 215, 2041

ORDER: T0Q5-92087236 RE: SHANGRAW, BEVERLY M

224 MARTZVILLE ROQAD
BERWICK, PA 1865031333
COLUMBIA COUNTY

LEGAL DESCRIFPTION

ALL THCSE TWQ (2) CERTAIN PIECES, PARCELS QR TRACTS OF LAND
LOCATED IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMIA AND
STATE OF PEWNNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING AT A PQINT CN THE SQUTHERLY
BEOUNDARY LINE OF MARTEZVILLE ROAD, SAID DCINT BEING AT THR
NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT NO. 2 AS SHOWN ON "LOTS LAID QUT ON
THE PROPERTY OF J.D. KILE AND E.G. SCOTT IN BRIAR CREEE
TOWNSHIP COLUMBIA CQUNTY, PENNYSLVANIA, KNOWN AS WALNUT
GLEN FARM, DATED AUGUST 29, 1950", SAID LOT NO. 2 BEING LOT
NOW OR LATE OF CARL IHESS AND OTHERS; THENCE SOUTH
TWENTY-TWO (22) DEGREEZ FIFTY (50) MINUTES WEST, ALONG LAND
OF SAID CARL HESS, A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE AND
FIVE-TENTHS (145~5/10) FEET, BE THE SAME MORE COR LESS, TO A
POINT ON LAND NOW OR LATE OF FIRST NATIONAL BANK CR MICHAEL
ORRM; THENCE NORTH FIFTY-FIVE (55) DEGREES FIFTY TWO (52)
MINUTES EAST, ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY (180} PEET TO A PQINT
WHERE THIS COURSE INTERSEQTS THE SOUTHERN ROUNDARY OF
MARTZVILLE AVENUE: THENCE IN A NORTH SIXTY-NINE (69)
DEGREES THIRTY (30] MINUTES WESTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE
SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF MARTZVILLE AVENUE, NINETY-EIGHT (98)
FEET, MORE QR LESEZ, TO A POINT, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

ADDRESS: 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD; BERWICK, PA 186031333,

0271972008 10:12AM (GMT-05:00>



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF
VS
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

DEFENDANT

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

224 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

BOROUGIH O BERWICK

PARCEL No: 04B-02-132

CIVIL Division

Case Number: 2008-CV-390
Type of Pleading

Mortgage Foreclosure
Writ of Execution

Code and Classification:

Filed on Behalf Of:
Plaintift

Counsel of Record:

Daniel J. Mancini, Esquire
Attorncy at Law

201 A Fairview Driver;
Monaca., PA 1506/"’
(724) 728-4233 /

'

;
4
/

By: DANIEL

MANCINI, ESQ.
PA L.D. No. 39353

! A T T s i .
I.



Danic! Mancini & Associates
Daniel I. Muncini, Fsq.,

PA Bar ID: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca. PA 13061
(724)728-4233
manciniiawfirm{@comecast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION — LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
200§ -ED-Lebs
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DLEFENDANT

Writ of Execution

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you arc directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property:
224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK/{PA 18603
/.
Pleasc see attached Property description, Exhibit “A™ » ;'f ,

I verity that I am the Attorney for the Plaintiff ) o et N
Daniel J. Mancini, Esq. ID¥# 39353
AMOUNT DUE $117,200.27
INTEREST
from 03/01/07 £ _
to 04/08/08
(Costs to be added) $_

o Toves B

Pnc»thom:)taryJ




B2/13/2008 11.04 FAX STOTH424°" CIMMIE MERTZ ABSTRACTOR gorzra27

O

UNISOURCE
INFORMATION SERVICES

Agpraisal * Titla * Settlamant ¥ Default 100 Beecham Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15205-9774
Bhone:B66. 733, 7390 * Fax:866.215.2041

ORDER: T005-906736 RE: SHANGRAW, BEVERLY M

224 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 186031333
COLUMBIA COUNTY

LEGAL DESCRIFTION

ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN PIECES, PARCELS OR TRACTS OF LAND
LOCATED IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMIA AND
STATE OF PEWNNSYLVANIL, ROUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
PARCEL NO, 1: BEGINNING AT A FCINT ON THE SCUTHERLY
BOUNDARY LINE OF MARTZVILLE ROAD, SAID PCINT BEING AT THRE
NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT NO. 2 AS SHOWN ON "LOTS LAID QUT ON
THE PROPERTY OF J.D, KILE AND E.&. SCOTT IN BRIAR CREER
TOWNSHIP COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNYSLVANIA, KNQWN AS WALNUT
GLEN FARM, DATED AUGUST 29, 1950", SAID LOT NO. 2 BEING IOT
NOW OR LATE OF CARL HESS AND OTHERS; THENCE SOUTH
TWENTY-TWO (22) DEGREES FIFTY {(50) MINUTES WEST, ALONG LAND
OF S5AID CARL HESS, A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE AND
FIVE-TENTHS (149-5/10) FEET, BE THE SAME MORE OR 1ESS, TO A
POINT ON LAND NOW OR LATE QF FIRST NATIONAL BANK OR MICHAEL
CRAM; THENCE NORTH FIFTY-FIVE (55) DEGREES FIFTY TWC (52)
MINUTES EAST, ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY (180) FEET TC A POINT
WHERE THIS COURSE INTERSECTS THE SOUTHEERN BOUNDARY OF
MARTZVILLE AVENUE:; THENCE IN A NORTH SIXTY-NINE (69)
DEGREES THIRTY (30) MINUTES WESTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE
SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF MARTZVILLE AVENUE, NINETY-EIGHT (98)
FEET, MORE OR LESE, TO A POINT, THE PLACE QF BEGINNING.

ADDRES3:s 224 MART2VILLE ROAD; BERWICK, PA 186031333,

0271972008 10:12AM (GMT-05.00)



Daniel Mancini & Associates
Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar 1D: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
(724)728-4233
mancinilawfirm@comeast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION — LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NQ: 2008-CV-390
2008-CV-390
ozgﬂﬁ‘ €D mg
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE:
TIME:

LOCATION: Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delincated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting of a
statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings and any other
major improvements erected on the land.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,

Legal fescriptiosns: ALL that certaln gproperoy situsted In the zounty of CCLUKERIZ,
Thz lommonwealth of PERNSYLVANIZ, keing described az fallows:

peing move fully described in & desd datad 08/25/2005, and recorded 0871872005,
the land records of the ciunty and state sst forth sheove, in

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw
F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in
Columbia County Deed Book 20050 page 8630.

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

224 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is decketed in the within
Commonwealth and County to:

NO: 2008-CV-390



THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or corporate
entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be disbursed by the
Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalitics that are owed taxes) will be filed by the
Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of the procecds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it within ten (1 0} days of the date it is
filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Columbia County Courthouse.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE QF YOUR PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU,

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE IIELD. TQ BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY THE

JUDGMENT,

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise you more
specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OQUT WHERE YOU CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
W, STH STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784.8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the judgment if
you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment against you. You may also
file a petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against
yOu.

2. After the Sheriff’s Sale you may filc a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to
set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition MUST BE FILED
BEFORE THE SHERIFF’S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be
presented to the Court of Commeon Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the
creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the

etition. —
p N
If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained fr;a‘i'n the within County Court House before
presentation to the Court. /

béh@mcini, Esq.




Danicl Mancini & Associates
Daniel J. Mancini, Esq..

PA Bar 1D 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaea, PA 15061
{724)728-4233
mancmilawfirmi@comeast net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WEILLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION —LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
A008-ED -2
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURFE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

MORTGAGE LEGAL DESCRIPTIOR

ALL THOSE TWo {I) SERTAIY SIZIES, PARSELS OR TRAOTS OF LAND LOCA 0 IMN THE
CF BERWICE, IIUNTY SF COLUMBIA ANI ZTATE OF EEXN ISYLVANIA, EBESURLDZI AND LIS URIT
FOLEOWE :

IR I
BEGINIING AT
BEING 87 TEID M
FROFERTY oF

-

LVAHIA,

ITBE OF MARTIVILLIT ROAD,
Z &5 THOWN OM "LIT3 Latt QUT
BRIAR CREZE TOWNSHIP CCLUMEIA CSOENTT,

TERNEY

SAID LT NOD.

FIRST NATIONAL
{52} -
NTIRZECTS THE

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw
F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in
Columbia County Deed Book 20050 page 8630,

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,

Pennsylvania.




Daniel Mancind & Associates
Dantel J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar ID; 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Maonaca, PA 15061
(724)728-4233
mancinilawfirmi@comeast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
ﬂg’&?ﬂﬁb 1\
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

LONG PROPERTY DESCRiPTION

MORTGAGE LEGAL DESCRIPTION

2L THCSE IWC {2} CERTATN PIECES, FARIZLY OR TRACIZ OF LAND LACATED IN
OF BERWICK, COUNTY GF I& Y2 STRTE 07 FENHIULVARNIL, BOUNLED AND o

FOLLOWS

FARIFEL NC. i:

BIGIRNING AT & FCIFT CON THE SOUTHERLY 2OUNTARRY LINE OF MARTIVILLE EOA-
THE WORTHLAST IORMER OF LOT HO. FHOWN OW "LOT3 LAID QUT ON CHE
S OF J.D. RILE ARD B.&, 3¢ H B OER  IRIZER TOWMNSHIP OOLUMBIR SQURTY,
i EHOWL RS WR

H2. £ BEINE LoT HOY

(IZ% IZIZSREES FI:

NE OR MIZEARFL
E&ST, ONE HUNDRED
SOUTHERN BEOUNDARY

POIRT N LAYD NoW

IPTY-PIVE {55} DEGE

TEET TI A FOLNT WHERE THIS

O MEATZVILLE AVENUE; THEMIZ IX EIH ZTXTY-! v ¢ HIRT {31 MIBUTEZ
WESTERLY DIRECTICN ALOWS THEZ IOUTEER HNIDARY IF HAR . AVENUE, HINETY-EIGET

{43} FEZT, MORE 2R LESE,

ADIREIZ: 224 HMARTIVILLE ROAD; BERWICE, Fa LId03232%,
SARIEL$: J4B-0I-132

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Decd of Beverly M. Shangraw
F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in
Columbia County Deed Book 20050 page 8630.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL ID#: 04B-02-132 in the Deed Re
Pennsylvania.

iiry Office of Columbia County,

J

Daiel i-Mancini, Esquire

Attorney for Plainuiff




Daniel Mancini & Associales
Danijel ). Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar ID: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
{724)728-4233
mancinilawfirmigcomeast. net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - LAW
AS TRUSTELE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2i)Q8-CV-390
AODE-ED-(lp
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

MORIGAGE LEGAL DESCRIPTION
TRACTE OF LAND LOTATED I THE BOROUCH

PENNIYLVENIA, BOUNIED AND D

ALL THOSE THO {23
OF BERWIIX, COUNTY

FOLLOWS .

FARIEDL NG. i

IEIYHINSG AT B FOINT O MRBRTIVILLE ROAD, S3ATZ DEINT

TING AT THE NORI 1O "LOTS LAID OUT ON THE
PRCFERTY OF J.I. : JF TOWNSHIF COLUMBIR COUNTY,
SENNST Ix, ENOWN BS WALIUT TATED RUSTET Ih, 1Ao7,

3AID 0T MO, 1 BEING LOT HOW IF LATE CF CARL HF3S AND OTHTES:;

TWEH 223 DEGREES FIFTY (3] MINUTES WEST, ALLONG LAND !

DISTANIZ OF ONE HUNDREZ FPCRTI-N PIVE-TENIHS

WORE OR L¥EE, TO & POINT O LAND NOW IR

ORE¥; THENCZ NORTH FIFTY-FIVE (55) EST,

RNI ZISATY {1803 FETT TI A IOINT W SOUTH

OF WARATIVILLE RVENUEZ; HIT IN & NORTH

WESTERLT DIREITION ALONG THI IOUTHERE B0 T MARTIVILLI AVENTE, WINE

(% EET, MCRE OR LESS, TO & FIINT, THE BEGINHING,

AEDDRESS: I24 MARIZVILLE FIAD; BERWICK, EL 199333z,
FARIEL#: 143-02-132

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw
F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in
Columbia County Deed Book 20050 page 8630.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL ID#: 04B-02-132 in the Deed Regitry Office of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania.

Parkgl L/Mancini, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



Daniel Mancini & Associates
Danict J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar ID: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
{724)728-4233

mancinilaw inn@;comeast net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
A D L
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

HORTGAGE LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ETRIY PIECES, PRRCELT OR TRACTY OF LAND LOCATED IN THE BORCUGE
FOSOLIMBIA AXD STATE OF PENNSILVENIA, BOUNLED AND DESIRIBED AZ

. FOINT ON THE SCUTHERLY 20UNCARY LI

BEING AT THE WORTALLIT CORNER 2F LOT HO. 2 AS
SRCEZRATY OF J.0. RILE AND E.G.5007T AR
PENNSTLVANIA, EHOEN L3 WRLNY TATE
0T HMD. 2 BEIRE LOT HOW ARL

iZ2) ZEISREES FIFIY WEE

T OHE ETNDRED PORTY -7

€1}

\.‘?Q ..l.n. " - Ic‘.r‘x!

tyoy
L ST £ -
[

‘1

TY-TIVE 33}
CLHT WHERZD T BOUNDARY
IN A HORTE 2IXTY- 1wy DIGR = 1 { POMINUTESR
TONTEERY BOUNIDARY

FEET, NCRE O2

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw
F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in
Columbia County Deed Book 20030 page 8630.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWIC K. PA 18603‘
e

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL ID#: 04B-02-132 in the Deed Registry Ofﬁ-:,e of Columbia County,

Pennsylvania. .
A

el J_ K¥lancini, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



Danie! Mancini & Associates
Daniel ). Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar ID: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Maonaca, PA 15061
{724)728-4233
mancinilawfirmigeomeast. net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION — LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: %008-CV—390
A8 ED-uls
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

MORTGAGE LEGAL DESCRIPTIOR
£ TWo {1 JERTALY FIZICES, PARCELS OR TRACTS OF LLND LOCATED IN THT EGRUUGH

CUUNTY OF SO0LUMBIA AWI ITATE OF PINHIYLYAMIA, BOUNLED LMD DESCORIBED AZ

ZRRIEL WQ. Lo
I3 iTWe A7 B FGINT 2K
THE NORTHEAST
IY 0F 5. RILE
{LVadTs, ENOWN J3 Wh T T FA ES AWGUST
Riep : HBOW ST LZ 2T IARDSL HI OTHERS

> LaND OF

THE SOUTHERLY BOUNLDARY LIKE

L OF LGY LG,

_SeATT SREEFR TOMD

PR U, PR TG

WOR ] 35S H H 0T OBESIWNMIING.

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw
F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in
Columbia County Deed Book 20050 page 8630.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL 1D#: 04B-02-132 in the Deed R

istry Office of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania. N

niel T Mancini, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff



Daniel Mancini & Associates
Daniel }. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar 1D: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 13061
(724y728-4233
mancinilawfirm@comcast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL. ACTION — LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
Aotk £ (g
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

AFFIDAVIT OF NAMES AND ADDRESSES
OF OWNERS AND DEFENDANTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

DANIEL J. MANCINI, Esq., being duly authorized to make this affidavit on behalf of the Plaintiff in the above
action WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that to the best of
his knowledge, information and belief the owner of 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603, the real property

to be sold in the within execution and the defendants in the judgment is BEVERLY M, SHANGRAW, whose last known
address is 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603./’} ;

DATE: April 9. 2008

DANIEL J. MANCINI, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



Paniel Mancini & Associates
Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar ID: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
{724)728-4233
mancinilawtirm@comeast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGQ BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION — LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
AOR-EDpU
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) Ss:

Danicl I. Mancini, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is the attorney of
record, for the above-named Plaintilt, that he makes this Affidavit on Plaintiff's behalf, and that the
statements in this Affidavit are true to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

Defendant BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW is over 21 years of age.

Detfendant is not in the military service of the United States as contemplated by the Soldier’s and
Sailor’s Civil Relief Act, as amended.
This affidavit is made in connection with the judgment upon a note and mortgage secured upon

the premises located at 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERW[CK,,-‘P’K\I\SGOS.

By:

S
Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.



Daniel Mancini & Associates
Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar 1D: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
(724Y728-4233
mancinilawfirm@@comcast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION — LLAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-Cv-390
ARTED Lt
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

Waiver of Watchman

I, Daniel J. Mancini, Esq., do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon or

attaching any property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same

without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person

of such levy or attachment, without liability of the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any

plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before the Sheriff’s sale

thereof.

Att for Plaintiff
!

Jap

[




Danicl Mancini & Associales
Danicl J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar 1D: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
(724Y728-4233
mancinilawfirm@eomeast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - [LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: ZOOS-CV-S‘)O
AR -(elo
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT 10O RULE 3129
(Affidavit No, 1)

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel J. Mancini,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Qwner(s):

Beverly M. Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Beverly M. Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property
ta be sold:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTLE

701 Corporate Center Drive, Raleigh, NC 27607

¢/o Daniel I. Mancini, Esq. 201 A Fairview Drive, Monaca, Pa 15061

2008-CV-390 JUDGMENT SENT FOR RECORDING 4/9/2008 AMOUNT $117,200.27

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morigage of record:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE

701 Corporate Center Drive, Raleigh, NC 27607

c/o Daniel J. Mancini, Esq. 201 A Fairview Drive, Monaca, Pa 15061
MBV&PG 200508631 RECORDED &/16/2005 AMOUNT $103,500.00

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO.
OF PENNSYLVANIA

417 Central Road

Suite 2

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MBV&PG 200701474 RECORDED 2/8/722007 AMOUNT $15,581.85

06-02



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
UNKNOWN

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
intcrest may be affected by the Sale:

TAX CLAIM BUREAU
Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
04B-02-132

YEAR 2006 AMOUNT $2,520.20
YEAR 2007 AMOUNT $2,416.21

7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the Sale:

UNKNOWN

T verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
*4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated this 10" Day of April 2008

i

Daniel 97 Mancini, Esq.
Attorney Bar No,: 39353

0602



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

WELLS FARGO BANK. NA
AS TRUSTLE
PLAINTIFF
VS

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

DEFENDANT

CLERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

224 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

BOROUGH OF BERWICK

PARCEL No: 04B-02-132

CIVIL Division

Case Number:; 2008-CV-390
ACOE-ED sl

Tvpe of Pleading

Mortgage Foreclosure
Praecipe for Default Judgment

Code and Classification:

Filed on Behalf Of:
Plaintiff

T AR

Counsel of Record:
Danicl J. Mancini, Esquite.;
=l

Attorney at Law T
201 A Fairview Bri

/C "J}\H«__ e

By DANIEL J. MANCINI, ESQ.
PA 1.D. No. 39353

AUV



Daniel Mancini & Associales
Danicl ). Mancini, Esg.,

PA Bar [D: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca. PA 13061
{724Y728-4233
mancinilawfirmg@eomeast. net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV—390 _
ADEED Ul
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

AFFIDAVIT OF ACT 91 OI" 1983

T
o

Danicl J. Mancini, Esquire




Danicl Mancint & Associates
aniel J. Mancini, Fsg..

A Bar [D: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca. PA 13061
(72)72R-4233

manginilawfirmigicomeast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FTARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION — LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
A08-ED L,
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

AFFIDAVIT OF NAMES AND ADDRESSES
OF OWNERS AND DEFENDANTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

DANIEL I. MANCINI, Esg., being duly authorized to make this affidavit on behalf of
the Plaintitf in the above action WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE. being duly sworn
according 1o law deposcs and says that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the
owner of 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BLRWICK, PA 18603the real property to be sold in the
within exccution and the defendant in the judgment is BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW, whose last
known address is 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603. /

4
DATE: April 8. 2068

), —

DANIEL ), MANCINI. ESQUIRE

Attorney for Plaintiff



Danicl Mancini & Associates
Daniel §. Maneint, Esq..

PA Bar I; 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Maonaca, PA 15061
(724)728-4233
muncinilawfirmié@eomeast.net

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
AL -ED e
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) 58

Daniel J. Mancini, being duly swarn according to law, deposes and says that he is the atlorney of
record, lor the above-named Plaintift, that he makes this A fidavit on Plaintiffs behalf, and that the
statements in this Affidavit are true to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

Defendant BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW is over 21 years of age.

Defendant is not in the military service of the United States as contemplated by the Seldiet’s and

Sailor’s Civil Relicel Act, as amended.

This affidavit is made in connection with the judement upon a nolg and mortease secured upon
Judg A &,

the premises located at 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK /PA 18603

i

Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.



TIMGTHY 7. CHAMBERLAIN

VA '
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - 1.0, BOX 180 24 HOWIR PHOUNE
(370 J4Y-Gr2 BLOOMSBLRG, PA 17015 4570 Flkb-0 300
FAX: (576) J6Y-5425
WELLS FARGO BANK Nocket # 39[}CV2_0[]'8
0§ -ED A
VS NOTICE AND COMPLAINT and MORTGAGE

FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY SHANGRAW SHERIFF’'S COST § 50.00 PAID

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, MARCH 05, 2008, AT 2:30 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE AND
COMPLAINT and MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON  BEVERLY SHIANGRAW AT 224
MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK BY HANDING TO RICIIARD CORDINGLY, SON, A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS

THEREOT.
SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, MARCH 06, 2008 . )
. ) T‘ “,rv 0 ,
ﬂéfz@iu Vs sty T Chom Lo
NOTARY PUBEJ¢ TIMOTHY T. CHAMBFRLAIN
SHERIFF

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




Danicl Mancini & Associates
Daniel I. Mancini. Esq.,

PA 13ar [D:; 39353

201 A JFairview Drive
Monaca. PA 15061
{724)728-4233
mancinilawfirmig@comeast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVILL ACTION - TLAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASLE NO: ZUUS-CY-BQ(}
Ag- ED-Ls
Vs MORTGAGE FORECL.OSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

TO: Beverly M. Shangraw
224 Martzville Rd.
Berwick, PA 18603

DATE OF NOTICE: March 26, 2008
THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. THIS
NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT THE INDEBTEDNESS
REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL
' RPOSE. IT" YOU HAVLE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE
,» THES CORRESPONDENCE [S NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
'BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY AS
ORCEMENT OF LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.

IMPORTANT NOQTICE

B Pnstm'arlé: Hefe . .

wuse you have failed to enter a written appearance personally or by attorney

E‘ﬂ o ; t your defenises or objections to the claims set forth against you. Unless you
=|a ¢ date of this notice, a Judgment may be entered against you without a
=2 . ¥ £
§ 5 N property or other important rights. You should take this notice to a lawyer
@ C . -
we [0 O wyer or cannot afford one, go to or telephone the following office to find
HE >3 - >
I E VS
£F KA A 2 10RTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
Hle reent 8 TH
Lis =z N 3 168 W. 5" STREET,
OjE .2 e S BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
£E 5""- e g (570) 784.8760
gg L] d ’..'..‘ .: %
£¢ L % el = Danicl ). Mancini, Esquire
82 Q| NI ke & Attorney for Plaintiff
N — O R B o
w 05.1 =3 L o .
ylis 9= | Ld. ] ||z
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- |5 a o e ==
E =5 o [ - .‘} -
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Daniel Mancini & Assoclates
Daniel J. Mancini, Fsy.,

PA Bar 18} 39333

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 13061
(724Y728-14233
mancinilawtirmid.comeast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANTA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION — LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURLE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

RULE 236
NOTICE OF DEFAULT

To: BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
224 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BLRWICK, PA 18603

You arc hereby notificd that the iol]owng Order. Decree or Judgment has been ¢ntered
against youon __{ é“ S, a{ﬂ{‘

A Judgment of Default in the amount of $ 117,200.27 plus costs.

’ﬁmf f) Ku’lé' /mm

Prothonotar ry

If you have any questions concerning the above, please contact:

DANIEL J. MANCINL ESQUIRE
MANCINI & ASSOCIATES

201 A FAIRVIEW DRIVE
MONACA, PA 15061
724-728-4233



Daniel Mancini & Associates
Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar ID: 39353

201 A Fairvicew Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
{724)728-4233
mancinilawfirm{gcomeast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION — LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFTF CASE NO: 20_08-(:\_?_-3 a0
- AU-ED [ete
VS MORTGAGE TORECIL.OSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel J. Mancini,
Esquire, sets forth as of (he date the Praecipe for the Writ of Cxecution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner{s):

Beverly M Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;

Beverly M. Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property
to be sold:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE

701 Corporate Center Drive, Raleigh, NC 27607

c/o Daniel J. Mancini, Esq. 201 A Fairview Drive, Monaca, Pa 15061

2008-CV-390 JUDGMENT SENT FOR RECORDING 4/9/2008 AMOQUNT $117,200.27

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE

701 Comporate Center Drive, Raleigh, NC 27607

¢/o Daniel J. Mancini, Esq. 201 A Fairview Drive, Monaca, Pa 15061
MBV&PG 200508631 RECORDED 8/16/2005 AMOQUNT $103.500.00

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO.
OF PENNSYLVANIA

417 Central Road

Suite 2

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MBV&PG 200701474 RECORDED 2/8/2007 AMOUNT $15.581.85

06-02



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

UNKNOWN

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the Sale:

TAX CLAIM BUREAU
Courthouse

35 Wesl Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
04B-02-132

YEAR 2006 AMOUNT $2,520.20
YEAR 2007 AMOUNT $2,416.21

7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the Sale:

UNKNOWN

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5.
‘4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated this 10" Day of April 2008 LT
L
* ; .

/Danicl J. Mancini, Fsq,
Attorney Bar No.: 39353

06-02



Danicl Mancini & Associales
Daniel J. Mancini, Fsq.,

PA Bar [I): 39333

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
(724Y728-4233
mancinilawhrm@comeast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS TARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION — LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
K-EDLe
VS MORT GAGI— FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

NOTICE OF SHERIFFS SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO

PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff"s Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE:
TIME:

LOCATION: Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting of a
statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a bricf mention of the buildings and any other
major improvements erected on the land.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,

Lezal Cescriptions: BI1 that certalin crapsriv situatsd in ths county of COLOMBIA, and
the IJommonweszlth of PERNSYLVERIZ, Leirg descrized as Zsllows: PARCEL 04B-02-132 and
zeing mors fully described in a deed dated ¢ 205, and reccrdsd CE/LE/Z003, among
the land records of che county and state set forsh abowve, o Z20BGELED

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw
F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in
Columbia County Deed Book 20050 page 8630.

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

224 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the within
Commonwealth and County to:

NO: 2008-CV-390



THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or corporate
entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be dishursed by the
Sheritf (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by the
Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is
filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Columbia County Courthouse.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU,

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY THE
JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise you more
specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
W.5TH STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784.8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

I. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the judgment if
you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment against you. You may also
file a petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against
you.

2. Afier the Sheriff’s Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to
set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition MUST BE FILED
BEFORE THE SHERIFF’S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be
presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the
creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the
petition.

{ the within County Court House before

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained fro
presentation to the Court.

o=

{DankLM.aﬁ'cini, Esq.




Daniel Maneini & Associates
Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar [D: 39353

2(H A Fairview Drive
Muonaca, PA 15061
{724¥728-4233

mancinilawfirmigicomeast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO:O%OOS-CV-SQO
CO§ -ED Aely
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

MORTGAGE LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWC {1) CERTAIN PIECES, PARCELS OR TRACTS OF LAND LOCATED I THAT BOSSUGH
SF BERWICR, JOUNTY OF COLUMBIAZ AND STATE OF PENNEIYLVANIA, EOUNDED AND O Lz

iz
AT & POIRT 1 LEY LIDE OF MRERTIVILLE ROAD, SAID TOINT
THZ HORTHELZT A5 SHOWN OB "LITd QUT O THEX
ST LD, RILE AND E.5.8I0TT - RInR I B TOWNIRIE ¥
MIA, ENGWN RS 3
Ho., T BEIRS

TWENTY-TWS (22}
DISTENCE OF ONE EUNDRED TCRI
MORE OR LITE, D0 A EQINT CE =
GRAM; THENIZ NCATH FIFTY-FIVE (3%
AND EIGHTY (l:i0) FEZT T4 A POINI W
OF MARTZIVILLE AN I; THEHETE IW A
WISTERLY DIRECTION ALINE THE IOUTE

{»Z] FEEZT, MORE OR LESS, TC & TOINT,

TES WEZT, ALONG
- TIVE-TENTHS (14%-5/1C) FEII, BZ CH
CF FIRST WATIONAL EANF OR MICHAZ
IFTY THO
CURSE IN

SOUTHERN EBEOUX

= 1%31:«{'1‘? {”‘Q“‘?
<

5
e
1 I

BN BOUNLD

ADCRESS: 224 MARTIVILLE ZOLI; BERWICK, PA 186G3.333.
PARCEL#: 2&3-0I-13C

Being the same premises conveyed 1o Beverly M, Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw
F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in
Columbia County Deed Book 20050 page 8630.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 186063,

TN
IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL [D#: 04B-02-132 in the Deed gislr_v Ofﬁcc of Columbia County,
Pennsvlvania.

[)wanmm Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff
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